
 

 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK  

 

 
IN RE LONDON SILVER FIXING, LTD. 
ANTITRUST LITIGATION 
 
 
This Document Relates to: 
 
ALL ACTIONS 

 
 
14-MD-02573-VEC 
14-MC-02573-VEC 
 
The Honorable Valerie E. Caproni 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

INTERIM CO-LEAD COUNSELS’ NOTICE OF MOTION FOR AWARD OF 
ATTORNEY’S FEES AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on April 8, 2021 at 10:00 a.m., in the United States District 

Court, Southern District of New York, 40 Foley Square, New York, New York 10007-1312, Interim 

Co-Lead Counsel will, and hereby do, move the Court pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. P. 23(h) for an Order 

awarding attorneys’ fees and reimbursing litigation expenses. 

The grounds for this Motion are set forth and based in the accompanying Memorandum and 

supporting papers filed herewith, along with the argument of counsel, all other materials presented 

before or during the hearing on this Motion, and any other evidence and argument the Court may 

consider.  
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Dated: January 21, 2021   LOWEY DANNENBERG, P.C.  
White Plains, New York                                                

By: /s/ Vincent Briganti                           
Vincent Briganti 
Geoffrey M. Horn 
Thomas Skelton 
Christian Levis 
44 South Broadway, Suite 1100 
White Plains, New York 10601 
Tel.: 914-997-0500 
Fax: 914- 997-0035 
vbriganti@lowey.com 
ghorn@lowey.com 
tskelton@lowey.com 
clevis@lowey.com 
 
Robert Eisler  
Deborah A. Elman 
GRANT & EISENHOFER P.A.  
485 Lexington Avenue, 29th Floor 
New York, NY 10017 
Tel.: 646-722-8500 
Fax: 646-722-8501 
reisler@gelaw.com  
delman@gelaw.com 
 
Interim Co-Lead Counsel 
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